POLICY

OLD BRIDGE

BOARD OF EDUCATION

2000 TABLE OF CONTENTS

District Policy

2000
2110
2200
2210
2220
2230
2240
2260
2270
2312
2320
2330
2340
2361
2411
2412
2414
2415
2415.01
2415.02
2415.03
2415.04
2415.05
2415.06
2415.20
2415.50
2416
2416.04
2417
2418
2419
2421C
2422
2423
2425
2428.1
2430
2431
2431.3
2431.4
2431.8
2435

-

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PHILOSOPHY OF EDUCATION/DISTRICT MISSION STATEMENT

CURRICULUM CONTENT

CURRICULUM DEVELOPMENT

ADOPTION OF COURSES

COURSE GUIDES

CONTROVERSIAL ISSUES

AFFIRMATIVE ACTION PROGRAM FOR SCHOOL AND CLASSROOM PRACTICES
RELIGION IN THE SCHOOLS

CLASS SIZE

INDEPENDENT STUDY PROGRAMS - ABOLISHED

HOMEWORK

FIELD TRIPS

ACCEPTABLE USE OF COMPUTER NETWORK/COMPUTERS AND RESOURCES
GUIDANCE COUNSELING

HOME INSTRUCTION DUE TO HEALTH CONDITION

PROGRAMS AND SERVICES FOR PUPILS IN HIGH POVERTY AND IN HIGH NEED SCHOOL DISTRICTS

EVERY CHILD SUCCEEDS ACT
ACADEMIC STANDARDS, ACADEMIC ASSESSMENTS AND ACCOUNTABILITY - ABOLISHED
TITLE | — FISCAL RESPONSIBILITIES
HIGHLY QUALIFIED TEACHERS
TITLE 1 - DISTRICT WIDE PARENT AND FAMILY ENGAGEMENT
STUDENT SURVEYS, ANALYSIS, EVALUATIONS, EXAMINATIONS, TESTING, OR TREATMENT
UNSAFE SCHOOL CHOICE OPTION
EVERY CHILD SUCCEEDS ACT COMPLAINTS
(INSERT SCHOOL NAME) TITLE 1- SCHOOL PARENT AND FAMILY ENGAGEMENT
PROGRAMS FOR PREGNANT PUPILS
POSTNATAL ACCOMMODATIONS FOR STUDENTS
STUDENT INTERVENTION AND REFERRAL SERVICES
SECTION 504 OF THE REHABILITATION ACT OF 1973 - STUDENTS
SCHOOL THREAT ASSESSMENT TEAMS
AREER AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION
COMPREHENSIVE HEALTH AND PHYSICAL EDUCATION
BILINGUAL AND ESL EDUCATION
Emergency Virtual Or Remote Instruction Program (M)
STANDARDS-BASED INSTRUCTIONAL PRIORITIES
CO-CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES
ATHLETIC COMPETITION
HEAT PARTICIPATION POLICY FOR STUDENT-ATHLETE SAFETY
PREVENTION AND TREATMENT OF SPORTS-RELATED CONCUSSIONS AND HEAD INJURIES
VARSITY LETTERS FOR INTERSCHOLASTIC EXTRACURRICULAR ACTIVITIES
NJSIAA RANDOM TESTING FOR INTERSCHOLASTIC ATHLETICS

Program
2000/Page 1 of 2

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Last Updated
August, 2022
April, 2008
October, 2016
June, 2000
May, 2015

June, 2000
June, 2000
October, 2016
October, 2020
June, 2000
May, 2017
June, 2000
June, 2000
September, 2012
October, 2016
November, 2014
June, 2011
January, 2023
May, 2021

May, 2021

May, 2021
August, 2022
August, 2022
August, 2019
May, 2021
August, 2022
May, 2005
August, 2022
August, 2022
May, 2017
September, 2023
August, 2021
October, 2021
April, 2023
January, 2022
May, 2009
June, 2000
January, 2021
October, 2020
August, 2022
September, 2018
November, 2006




POLICY

OLD BRIDGE

BOARD OF EDUCATION

2451
2452
2460
2461
2464
2466
2467
2468
2469
2480
2481
2510
2520
2530
2531
2551
2560

ADULT HIGH SCHOOL
COMMUNITY EDUCATION
SPECIAL EDUCATION

SPECIAL EDUCATION/RECEIVING SCHOOLS

GIFTED AND TALENTED PUPILS

NEEDLESS PUBLIC LABELING OF PUPILS WITH DISABILITIES

SURROGATE PARENTS AND RESOURCE FAMILY PARENTS

INDEPENDENT EDUCATIONAL EVALUATIONS

PHYSICAL RESTRAINT AND SECLUSION - ABOLISHED AND REPLACED BY POLICY * REGULATION 5561
ALTERNATIVE EDUCATION PROGRAMS

HOME OR OUT-OF-SCHOOL INSTRUCTION FOR GENERAL EDUCATION PUPILS

ADOPTION OF EDUCATIONAL MATERIALS

INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES

RESOURCE MATERIALS

COPYING COPYRIGHTED MATERIALS

MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS

LIVE ANIMALS IN SCHOOL

Program
2000/Page 2 of 2

TABLE OF CONTENTS

August, 2022
June, 2000
April, 2017
August, 2022
January, 2021
August, 2008
October, 2021
August, 2013
August, 2018
March, 2007
November, 2014
June, 2000
July, 2023
June, 2000
June, 2000
June, 2000
March, 2010




