POLICY

OLD BRIDGE BOARD OF EDUCATION

Program 2000/Page 1 of 2 TABLE OF CONTENTS

2000 TABLE OF CONTENTS

Dist	rict Policy	Last Updated
2000	TABLE OF CONTENTS	August, 2022
2110	PHILOSOPHY OF EDUCATION/DISTRICT MISSION STATEMENT	April, 2008
2200	CURRICULUM CONTENT	October, 2016
2210	CURRICULUM DEVELOPMENT	June, 2000
2220	ADOPTION OF COURSES	May, 2015
2230	COURSE GUIDES	June, 2000
2240	CONTROVERSIAL ISSUES	June, 2000
2260	AFFIRMATIVE ACTION PROGRAM FOR SCHOOL AND CLASSROOM PRACTICES	October, 2016
2270	RELIGION IN THE SCHOOLS	October, 2020
2312	CLASS SIZE	June, 2000
2320	INDEPENDENT STUDY PROGRAMS - ABOLISHED	May, 2017
2330	HOMEWORK	June, 2000
2340	FIELD TRIPS	June, 2000
2361	ACCEPTABLE USE OF COMPUTER NETWORK/COMPUTERS AND RESOURCES	September, 2012
2411	GUIDANCE COUNSELING	October, 2016
2412	HOME INSTRUCTION DUE TO HEALTH CONDITION	November, 2014
2414	PROGRAMS AND SERVICES FOR PUPILS IN HIGH POVERTY AND IN HIGH NEED SCHOOL DISTRICTS	June, 2011
2415	EVERY CHILD SUCCEEDS ACT	January, 2023
2415.01	ACADEMIC STANDARDS, ACADEMIC ASSESSMENTS AND ACCOUNTABILITY - ABOLISHED	May, 2021
2415.02	TITLE I – FISCAL RESPONSIBILITIES	May, 2021
2415.03	HIGHLY QUALIFIED TEACHERS	May, 2021
2415.04	TITLE 1 - DISTRICT WIDE PARENT AND FAMILY ENGAGEMENT	August, 2022
2415.05	STUDENT SURVEYS, ANALYSIS, EVALUATIONS, EXAMINATIONS, TESTING, OR TREATMENT	August, 2022
2415.06	UNSAFE SCHOOL CHOICE OPTION	August, 2019
2415.20	EVERY CHILD SUCCEEDS ACT COMPLAINTS	May, 2021
2415.50	(INSERT SCHOOL NAME) TITLE 1- SCHOOL PARENT AND FAMILY ENGAGEMENT	August, 2022
2416	PROGRAMS FOR PREGNANT PUPILS	May, 2005
2416.04	POSTNATAL ACCOMMODATIONS FOR STUDENTS	August, 2022
2417	STUDENT INTERVENTION AND REFERRAL SERVICES	August, 2022
2418	SECTION 504 OF THE REHABILITATION ACT OF 1973 - STUDENTS	May, 2017
2419	SCHOOL THREAT ASSESSMENT TEAMS	September, 2023
2421C	AREER AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION	August, 2021
2422	COMPREHENSIVE HEALTH AND PHYSICAL EDUCATION	October, 2021
2423	BILINGUAL AND ESL EDUCATION	April, 2023
2425	Emergency Virtual Or Remote Instruction Program (M)	January, 2022
2428.1	STANDARDS-BASED INSTRUCTIONAL PRIORITIES	May, 2009
2430	CO-CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES	June, 2000
2431	ATHLETIC COMPETITION	January, 2021
2431.3	HEAT PARTICIPATION POLICY FOR STUDENT-ATHLETE SAFETY	October, 2020
2431.4	PREVENTION AND TREATMENT OF SPORTS-RELATED CONCUSSIONS AND HEAD INJURIES	August, 2022
2431.8	VARSITY LETTERS FOR INTERSCHOLASTIC EXTRACURRICULAR ACTIVITIES	September, 2018
2435	NJSIAA RANDOM TESTING FOR INTERSCHOLASTIC ATHLETICS	November, 2006



POLICY

OLD BRIDGE BOARD OF EDUCATION

Program 2000/Page 2 of 2 TABLE OF CONTENTS

2451	ADULT HIGH SCHOOL	August, 2022
2452	COMMUNITY EDUCATION	June, 2000
2460	SPECIAL EDUCATION	April, 2017
2461	SPECIAL EDUCATION/RECEIVING SCHOOLS	August, 2022
2464	GIFTED AND TALENTED PUPILS	January, 2021
2466	NEEDLESS PUBLIC LABELING OF PUPILS WITH DISABILITIES	August, 2008
2467	SURROGATE PARENTS AND RESOURCE FAMILY PARENTS	October, 2021
2468	INDEPENDENT EDUCATIONAL EVALUATIONS	August, 2013
2469	PHYSICAL RESTRAINT AND SECLUSION - ABOLISHED AND REPLACED BY POLICY * REGULATION 5561	August, 2018
2480	ALTERNATIVE EDUCATION PROGRAMS	March, 2007
2481	HOME OR OUT-OF-SCHOOL INSTRUCTION FOR GENERAL EDUCATION PUPILS	November, 2014
2510	ADOPTION OF EDUCATIONAL MATERIALS	June, 2000
2520	INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES	July, 2023
2530	RESOURCE MATERIALS	June, 2000
2531	COPYING COPYRIGHTED MATERIALS	June, 2000
2551	MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS	June, 2000
2560	LIVE ANIMALS IN SCHOOL	March, 2010

